
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Todd Metcalf

Behavioral Health Administrator

DATE: March 27, 2018

SUBJECT: Approve Amendment 1 to the Agreement between the County of Lake and

Modesto Residential, LLC. for Adult Residential Support Services and Specialty Mental Health

Services for Fiscal Year 2017-18 in the amount of $5,000 and authorize the Board Chair to sign

the Amendment.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  Attached, for your approval, is Amendment 1 to the Agreement between

the County of Lake and Modesto Residential, LLC. for Adult Residential Support Services and

Specialty Mental Health Services for Fiscal Year 2017-18.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION: Modesto Residential, LLC is an Adult Residential Facility

licensed by the State of California, which is specific to the needs of adult clients that require

placement.  Modesto Residential, LLC. has proven to be a cost-efficient alternative for care of clients

ready to be transitioned from Institutes for Mental Disease.

As all Lake County Medi-Cal beneficiaries have transitioned out of this facility to different levels of

care, Lake County Behavioral Health (LCBH) is requesting a decrease of $20,000 in the total

maximum payable under the Agreement for a new contract maximum of $5,000.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Original Contract Amount: $ 25,000

Decrease in Contract Amount: $ 20,000

New Contract Amount: $   5,000

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): As all Lake County Medi-Cal beneficiaries have transitioned out of this

facility to different levels of care, LCBH is requesting the approval of Amendment 1 to the Agreement

for a decrease of $20,000 in the total maximum payable under the Agreement for a new contract

maximum of $5,000.  The funds from the decrease in this contract will be re-allocated to other

File #: 18-057, Version: 2

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/5/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-057, Version: 2

contracts within the same level of care.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):  N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Amendment 1 to the Agreement between the County of Lake

and Modesto Residential, LLC. for Adult Residential Support Services and Specialty Mental Health

Services for Fiscal Year 2017-18 for a decrease of $20,000 for a new contract maximum of $5,000

and authorize the Board Chair to sign the Amendment.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/5/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

